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Appendix C: Ethnic groups derived from the Canadian Community Health Survey (CCHS) data

Ethnic group listed in CCHS questionnaire
Ethnic group used   
in present study

No. of respondents  
included in present study

White White 16 260

Chinese Chinese 1 308

South Asian (e.g., East Indian, Pakistani, Sri Lankan) South Asian 527

Filipino
South East Asian (e.g., Cambodian, Indonesian, Laotian, Vietnamese)
Japanese
Korean

Other Asian 222
      126
      129
      101

Black
Latin American
Arab
West Asian (e.g., Afghan, Iranian)
Other

Non-Asian, non-white    49
        68
        22
        72
      214

More than one of the above ethnicities Mixed 263


