RESEARCH MORGAN ET AL.

Appendix C: Ethnic groups derived from the Canadian Community Health Survey (CCHS) data		
Ethnic group listed in CCHS questionnaire	Ethnic group used in present study	No. of respondents included in present study
White	White	16 260
Chinese	Chinese	1 308
South Asian (e.g., East Indian, Pakistani, Sri Lankan)	South Asian	527
Filipino	Other Asian	222
South East Asian (e.g., Cambodian, Indonesian, Laotian, Vietnamese)		126
Japanese		129
Korean		101
Black	Non-Asian, non-white	49
Latin American		68
Arab		22
West Asian (e.g., Afghan, Iranian)		72
Other		214
More than one of the above ethnicities	Mixed	263